

27th December, 2018

The Manager,
Listing Compliance Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza,
Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051.

Sub: Listing of 1,18,16,298 Equity Shares of Trejhara Solutions Ltd.

Ref:

The Scheme of Arrangement for Demerger between Aurionpro Solutions Limited (Demerged Company) and Trejhara Solutions Limited (Resulting Company) and their respective Shareholders.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

We are pleased to inform you that after receipt of necessary approvals the trading of the equity shares of Trejhara Solutions Limited has been started on the stock exchanges today, 28^{th} December 2018.

This information is also available on the exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com & <a href="

Kindly take note of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Trejhara Solutions Limited.

Nilesh Kharche Company Secretary



Phone +91 22 4040 8080 Fax +91 22 4040 8081 investor@trejhara.com www.trejhara.com CIN: U72900MH2017PLC292340